FORT VALLEY UTILITY COMMISSION RFP

Fiber Mapping Project

In order to maintain the existing fiber/telecom system, Fort Valley Utility Commission (FVUC) is seeking proposals for the mapping of our current system. Mapping is required to interface with ARC GIS and shall include GPS coordinates for all splice locations, as-built of splice enclosures, as-built cable identification, and fiber counts. Current system mapping is available at the Fort Valley Utility Commission Administrative Office, 500 Anthoine St. Fort Valley, Georgia, 31030. Contact Robert Johns, rjohns@fvutil.com, to obtain copies.

The project must commence by August 1, 2022.

Bids will be considered only from experienced and LICENSED contractor(s) engaged in work of this type and magnitude.

Bids will be received at the Fort Valley Utility Commission Administrative Office, 500 Anthoine St, Fort Valley Georgia, 31030 until 11:00 am on July 5, 2022. All bid envelopes should be sealed and clearly marked "Sealed Bid for Fiber Mapping Project." No bid may be altered, withdrawn, or resubmitted after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids.

There will be a bid opening in the Fort Valley Utility Commission Meeting Room located at 500 Anthoine St, Fort Valley Georgia, 31030 at 11:00 am on July 5, 2022. The Fort Valley Utility Commission reserves the right to reject any and all bids in total, or in part, and/or waive defects in bids.

Sealed bids must be addressed and submitted as follows:

Fort Valley Utility Commission Telecom Department Sealed Bid for Fiber Mapping Project Attention: Robert Johns 500 Anthoine St Fort Valley, Georgia 31030

Upon successful bid notification, the contractor will be asked to provide proof of insurance and evidence of a 5% bond.

Prior to the execution of a contract, a Contract Performance Bond and a Payment Bond, each equal to 100% of the contract amount, per section, must be provided by the successful bidder by a surety company qualified to do business in the State of Georgia and satisfactory to the Fort Valley Utility Commission.